## 506224728 08/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6271471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEKKA KALLUNKI	07/13/2015
KARINA FOG	07/13/2015
LOUISE BUUR VESTERAGER	07/13/2015
ANN-LOUISE BERGSTROM	07/13/2015
FLORENCE SOTTY	07/13/2015
IBRAHIM JOHN MALIK	07/13/2015
LILIANA CHRISTINA PEREIRA MONTEZINHO	07/13/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H. LUNDBECK A/S
Street Address:	OTTILIAVEJ 9
City:	VALBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2500

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17004447

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 217-4700

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

tara.mcclain@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 30, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBJ-001DV9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. FRANK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D./

PATENT 506224728 REEL: 053618 FRAME: 0634

# **DATE SIGNED:** 08/27/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=2020.08.27 Executed Assignment\_Inventors to H. Lundbeck AS - LBJ-001DV9 4836-9378-2473 v.1#page1.tif

source=2020.08.27 Executed Assignment\_Inventors to H. Lundbeck AS - LBJ-001DV9 4836-9378-2473 v.1#page2.tif

source=2020.08.27 Executed Assignment\_Inventors to H. Lundbeck AS - LBJ-001DV9 4836-9378-2473 v.1#page3.tif

source=2020.08.27 Executed Assignment\_Inventors to H. Lundbeck AS - LBJ-001DV9 4836-9378-2473 v.1#page4.tif

source=2020.08.27 Executed Assignment\_Inventors to H. Lundbeck AS - LBJ-001DV9 4836-9378-2473 v.1#page5.tif

source=2020.08.27 Executed Assignment\_Inventors to H. Lundbeck AS - LBJ-001DV9 4836-9378-2473 v.1#page6.tif

source=2020.08.27 Executed Assignment\_Inventors to H. Lundbeck AS - LBJ-001DV9 4836-9378-2473 v.1#page7.tif

source=2020.08.27 Executed Assignment\_Inventors to H. Lundbeck AS - LBJ-001DV9 4836-9378-2473 v.1#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 053618 FRAME: 0635

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have/has made a new invention entitled

"Agents, uses and methods"

for which United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1512203.9 was filed on 13 July 2015;

WHEREAS, H. Lundbeck A/S, a Danish corporation, having its principal place of business at Ottiliavej 9, DK-2500 Valby, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire interest, right and title to said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNOR(S), do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in, the following in any country and/or region:

- a) the Application, all corresponding applications, including, but not limited to, divisional applications, continuations thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof,
- b) and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for improvements and all Letters Patents that may be granted for improvements in any country and/or region and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof;

AND we HEREBY acknowledge that this assignment includes the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain any and all Letters Patent, and to have said Letters Patent granted, in ASSIGNEE's own name.

Page 1 of 3

AND we HEREBY represent that we have full right to assign, transfer and set over the entire

interest, right and title herein assigned, and that we have not signed, and will not sign, any agreement

in conflict herewith.

AND we HEREBY acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and

Trademark Office all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56 and to

disclose to the Patent Offices of other jurisdictions all relevant material as required by their Patent

Laws.

AND we HEREBY further agree that we will, with respect to the Application and any

improvements, in all countries and regions:

a) communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assignees any facts

known to us/me;

b) testify in any legal proceeding,

c) sign all lawful papers,

d) make all rightful oaths,

e) and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees to obtain

and enforce proper patent protection.

AND we HEREBY acknowledge that this Assignment does not involve payment of a consideration

exceeding DKK 10,000.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our/my hand and seal to this Assignment.

13 July 2015

Pekka Kallunki

Vania Fag	
Karina Fog	
Louise Buur Vesterager	
Ann-Louise Bergström	
Florence Sotty	
brahim John Malik	
Liliana Christina Pereira Montezinho	

Karina Fog			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Louise Buur Vesterager			
Ann-Louise Bergström			
Florence Sotty			
Ibrahim John Malik			
POTMISSIN BOSHI STANSIN			
Liliana Christina Pereira Montezinl	ho		

Karina Fog
Louise Buur Vesterager
monde Paul Postagei
aun Len Den
Ann-Louise Bergström
Florence Sotty
72 (
Ibrahim John Malik
Liliana Christina Pereira Montezinho

Karina Fog	•••••	
T * T		
Louise Buur Vesterager		
Ann-Louise Bergström		
THE COMOS DOLLOGE		
fests		
Florence Sotty	<del></del>	
Ibrahim John Malik		
Liliana Christina Pareira Monte	zinha	

Karina Fog
Louise Buur Vesterager
Ann-Louise Bergström
Florence Sotty
J. Halis
Ibrahim John Malik

Liliana Christina Pereira Montezinho

Karina Fog		
Louise Buur Vesterager		
Ann-Louise Bergström		
NI O		
Florence Softy		
Ibrahim John Malik		
ioranim John Malik		
	A:	
Liliana Christina Pereira Montezinh	day	
Linana Christina Pereira Montezinh	0	